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DIVISION & ORGANIZATION.

Company E, 59th ■'■nfantry i.

7-20-1918
DATS OF DEATH.

miCK HE ca:

■pALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED.

FROi.I V/HICH HE CA'-E. ■ ■ - ?.i'.

QRAVE LOCATION
10-30-22

S . A. G. 0.
MAY 9 1927
WORLD WAR D!'-.'.

Date

20

Grave

1

Row

Alsne-Marne Americen Cemetery 41^ 1764

^Cemetery

Block
ao



[:
# 4

^0/

't-

'-r

CO. F.» cyth. Inf.
4tn. Div.

B^RRY# David U. - 1st, Lieut.

c

SJ Sl.ned: G.^'. Cheney - let. Lieut,
59 th, InfantiTT.

Killed in Rotion. .lUly Iw/lO. ., ^ u. v , .
"iflt lieut. D'^vid !.:. Barry wrb kllleci instantly hy a high explosive
C HT «+ ohnut A:/o . on -Tnly HO/IB. Vio were then in support.

Bitting wiUi two other oi'ficers behind yh.o sUeltor of a
^  m^hantoRBnt. A shell dropped within 6 feet ol tne group.
Lieut Bnrry and one other officer were killed instantly, Lieut.

buried near where he fell but a lew days later was moved
t^the graveyard near Chevlllon, France. I do not know the number
of his grave,

Infomanti Roberta. Dewey •• Ist, 8gt, 580950,
CO. F.> 5»th. Inf.

Honet Bellefontalne. Olilo,

£5-
■5



GRAVE LOCAyON BLAP^.
LOCATION 0? WE GEAVE DT\\ •'

(Siirnaiao.J . {Number.) (First Name ind Inf^Js.)
\idJd.

(Rank.) ■ (Or^iiUati^;)

DATE OP BURIAL. .//.OLL wY.^

iACE or BUBIALu4y^-^'''^^-iL.^'L?'i^.
(Give Cemetery, Town nbd Department.) Map reference

must specify cleariy what map is used.

g/ate number..?.
now MARKED: NamePegf. Cross?...

Headboardf. • Bottief .\

IDENTIFICATION TAGS;

Was Oue buried with body?y7..</.C^.
Was one fastened to name beg or / ,«y.
stake used as a grave aiarKstl. X^'!L/^. .

If name unknown and tags miesfag, ' desoriptipa ' and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Ran* of Reporting Officer.) 1/

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gcii'J., G. H. Q., A. E. F.



/
/

S.R.5 . ?0BJ4 IP 4^
Plot-90 LIperSj

n... June 7, 1919.

pTT.onPT n? nTRTr:TS'^-4EViT aITO BSBURIAL. J
i

KemainB of;

Name i D»14«

Rank: 1st It.

Uuraber:

Organization: 59tli Inf.

Unit "B"

IP
1

Dieinterment and Rebvirial mads by ̂ roup
From: (Give complete location)Disinterred (Date)

June 7, 1919 Plot-90 l^Tsrs,. near St. Geneoulph. Aisne.

Coord. 258.6H — - 170.9B '

Grave 112.

"? ■''

Reburied (Date)
Jane 7, 1919

in:
'}

national Osmetery at Belleaa ffoodSy Aiaie.,

'^oord. 262.5011 - - 176.04E

Plot-2, Sec. C, Orave 88.

Report as to „.turs ot original nurial and condiiion oi ^ody anon disintr.eni:
Body in. poor condition

Was one identification tag found upon the body?
.^at other means of identification .ebb found on.the body? none

IJote: effprts are found uoon bodies, they, will be pror.pf,
If upon disinteniient, effects are ^ (j.q, 170, SiH. 2. 1916.,

sent to tKe Effects Depot identity in doubtful cases, notat:

C .0 ■ -

Whereof wiij. o« mai.. .

3„perylsed
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C

Bany, Dayid Morse 17&4 F
July 3, 1930.

Mr. William T. Barry,
675 N. Fetmcre Ave.,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the 'demeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If BO, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood In loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Sectl_on_4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amenj^ ^

J^C

If so, give her name att

For The Quartmanae

A  ■» wVy your
Enclosures:

Envelope

Act
Amendment

'A'. ^ HUMES,
Captain, Q.ff. Corf^,

AssistT



From WHllainl*ayXorBarry,M.D.

675 North iCenmoro av®., Loa Angeiea^ Oallfomla. Sep» 25*1929* ^

•io

A*I).hUOh£S,Saq* >

Captaln,Q*M.corps. Assistant.

War Department,

WASHIMCi'i'ON .

Dear SIR S*

Tig to your polite & explicit favor of 16th., ,lnst.,

Qh 295 A-0 ,Barry,Davld. Morse,1st* Lt* 59 Inf Co £ 4th* Div I

he® to answer j- I am quite mortified, to see how carelessly ana

cos^letely I had misread & misimaerstood the term ' loco parentis ^

I had tafcen it to mean a person who was kind & attentive to an

orphan child, and that was all my sister clAimed to have heen* A

careful examination of the term " loc|(o " show^it to he derived frmi

the " loco-weed which is supposed to have the power of deransin®

mentally ( I recall that rumor has it that this weed was admlnistes

ed to poor carlotte,wife of the ill fated Eii5>eror Maximilian of Mexico /

• Hence we get our expfossion " locoed "• I ̂ ologize to you for

such carelessness of {^prehension* My beloved decased son had a hril*
mi nS

liant 4 was in perfect health when ho entered the armed forces of his

government* This leaves David without a ropresonative in the coming

congressional pilgrimage to France- and " gold star fathers have no

Official standing* With appreciation of the courtesies always ex

tended to me hy the Q*m* Dept*, I remain very respectfully yours,

^  ̂ williamTaylorBarry*

-

« I am spending my timi^t a6oarg ''adc^Os.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Barry, David Horse

1764

Dr. V/. T. Barry,

1328 Bath St.,

Santa Barbara, Calif.

Aug. 21, 1929.

C<r^^

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 11, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries,of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

iLii„ .

/'^".BdrviTv'ed by a widow or mother does she
"'^'"desire ttt make the pilgrimage?

Mo widow.

( Never married ),

No mother, stepmother or
mother "by adoption.

—

Catherine M.Barry Le
45 E. Laurel ave. Sierra
TAadrSp " Who gt.nnH In

loco parentis to him. "

lilS
'V.-

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

' .V

2 fncls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

'JOHK-'T. HARRIS,
fajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.








































































































































































































































































































































































































